

12364 Perris Blvd., Moreno Valley, CA 92557 Phone: (951) 243-8871 Fax: (951) 242-8376

Dear Friends of Destiny Care Services:

We have received many inquiries about giving financial contributions or other forms of assistance to our patients, their families and/or friends in the communities we serve. In our search to find a way to respond to these inquiries, we have formed the **Destiny Care Foundation**.

The Foundation accepts financial donations to enhance our patient's and their families' personal needs, and enhance their quality of life for the services not covered under the Medicare Hospice, Palliative, or Home Health Benefit:

- Assistance with rent, utilities, meals and cooking aides,
- Help with cost of medications or necessary medical equipment not covered by the Medicare Benefits that is deemed necessary by our Medical Director
- Other essential needs that will help our clients feel better about their personal care; make up, nail care kits, wig, cologne, clothes, towels and wash clothes, sheets and blankets

If you would like to know more about **Destiny Care Foundation** or would like to make a contribution, inquiries or checks may be to Destiny Care Foundation, and mailed to the following address:

Destiny Care Foundation 12364 Perris Blvd. Moreno Valley, CA 92557

We thank you for your care and wanting to help out others in the communities we serve in.

Sincerely yours,

The Staff and Administration of Destiny Care Foundation